505944497 03/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5991217

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT								
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA										
		Name	Name								
TAYMURF SHORING	LLC										
Name:		RF SHORING, LLC									
Street Address:		SIST AVE.									
City:	PORTLA	ND									
State/Country:	OREGO	N									
Postal Code:	97215										
PROPERTY NUMBE											
Property Typ	be	Number									
Patent Number:	9	228311	28311								
Patent Number:	8	845239	239								
CORRESPONDENCE											
Fax Number:		503)595-5301									
	•	the e-mail address first; if	that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent							
		if that is unsuccessful, it									
Phone:		035955300									
Email:		eth.hinnant@klarquist.com	-								
Correspondent Nam			KIN LAUER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP								
Address Line 1:		,	SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600								
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		NE WORLD TRADE CENT ORTLAND, OREGON 9720									
Address Line 4.	Г	UNITAND, UNEGON 9720	4								
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	104270-01	104270-01								
AME OF SUBMITTE	R:	DEAKIN T. LAUER	DEAKIN T. LAUER								
SIGNATURE:		/Deakin T. Lauer/	/Deakin T. Lauer/								
DATE SIGNED:		03/02/2020									
Fotal Attachments: 3											
ource=Assignment (Ta		, . .									
ource=Assignment (Ta	aymurf to Tay	/murf)#page2.tif									
•											

source=Assignment (Taymurf to Taymurf)#page3.tif

Atty, Docket, No. TMF.001021.US

Company To Company Assignment

WHEREAS, TAYMURE SHORING LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Culifornia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: <u>35079 HOLLOW CREEK DR, YUCAIPA, CA 92399 US</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Applications and/or U.S. Patents attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Patent Rights") and the inventions claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, <u>TAYMURE SHORING, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the</u> laws of the State of Oregon (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIONEE"), having a place of business at: <u>322 SE 61ST AVE, PORTLAND OR 97215 US</u>, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Inventions (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which has or may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreigu countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the icceipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to suc for past infingement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of the entire right, tills and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behavior of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's

Page 1 of 3

Atty. Docket. No. TME:001021.US

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSICNOR had this assignment and sale not been uusde.

ASSIGNOR:

TAYMURF SHORING LLC (California)

<u>/0/21/9</u> Date

oll-And Andrew Taylor

Title: Press as-T

10/21/19 Date

Thomas Murphy

THIS VICE REFE

Page 2 of 3

Atty. Docket. No. TMF.001021.US

<u>Schedule A</u>

-	1.	U.S. S	erial No.	14/322.274	filed <u>07-</u>	12-2014.	DOW U.S.	Patent No	9.228.311.	*********
	Ż.	U.S. S	erial No.	13/663.314	filed 14-	29-2012	BOW U.S	Patent No	. 8,845,239.	
ŧ										

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052065 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 03/02/2020